SB0651/533421/1

BY: Senator Hershey

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 651</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "boards" insert "<u>from certain political parties</u>"; and in the same line, strike "of certain political parties" and substitute "<u>proportionate to a</u> <u>certain share of voters</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "THREE" and substitute "<u>THE NUMBER OF</u>"; in the same line, after "MEMBERS" insert "<u>FROM THE MAJORITY PARTY AND THE PRINCIPAL MINORITY PARTY</u>"; and strike beginning with "OF" in line 12 down through "PARTY" in line 14 and substitute "<u>PROPORTIONATE TO THE SHARE OF VOTERS IN EACH COUNTY THAT BELONG TO THE MAJORITY PARTY AND PRINCIPAL MINORITY PARTY</u>".